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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Caga'yan Economi c Zone Authority

April19,2022

HON. CORNELIO L. SOMIDO
Deputy Ombudsman for Luzon
3'd Floor, Ombudsman Bldg.
Agham Road, Diliman, Quezon City

Dear Deputy Ombudsman Somido

In compliance with the requirement of Republic Act No. 6713 andMemorandum Circular No. 2 dated August
2,2017 of the Office of the Ombudsman, respectfully submits to your good office the Statement of Assets,
Liabilities and Net Worth (SALN) of the Offrcers and Employees of the Cagayan Economic Zone
(CEZA), viz:

OM BUDSMAN FOR L

1. Ablao, Ernesto Morales
2. Abiva, Daniel Martinez
3. Achanzar,Philip Earl Hernando
4. Addun, Cristian Plaza
5. Addun, John Mark Pagulayan
6. Agabin, Jomar Albano
7. Agabin, Michelle Simangan
8. Agcaoili, Hyzel Castafreda
9. Aglarap, Oberlin Conde
10. Aguinaldo, Mario Maddela
11. Alambat, Joseph Gonzales
12. Alameda, Joy Catherine Peralta
13. Alibania, Reynold Rabanal
14. Ancheta, Archimedes Rocello
15. Aquino, Walter Narag
16. Arilla, Lanie Edem
17. Arkaina, Precious Pearl Puducay
18. Articulo, Henry Pegarido
19. Ayuyang, Misthie Yu
20. Autor, Daisy Elardo
21. Bacuyag, Ramirchris Urian
22. Balajadia, Marian Perucho
23 . Balajadia, Maryl inda Perucho
24. Balanay, Maynard Cadalifla
25. Balinton, Jessa May Ceniza
26. Barut, Cheryl Recol izado
27. Bautista, Christian Parco
28. Bingayan, Jomell Silvano
29. Brioso, Sherlly Grace Asuncion
30. Buller, Edwin Tamor
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Cagayan Economic Zone Authority

31. Bulong, Creton Buyawagan
32. Burton, Ricardo Carreon
33. Cabatcha, Mario Concepcion
34. Cabatcha, Romelo Concepcion
35. Cacatian, Cir Rodney Cachapero
36. Cacatian, Elish Kate Battulayan
37. Carpio, Dhart Espina
38. Castillo, Amor Castillo
39. Castillo, Gene Ross Lauigan
40. Castro, Shirelee Ceria
41. Cauilan, Ogie Viernes
42. Cloma,Kimberly Jane Quilaquil
43. Cloma, Leo Ragsag
44. Collado, Charloffe Cruz
45. Cometa, Mary Jane Cid
46. Cordova, Joana Revocal
47. Corpu4 Mary Angeline Salvador
48. Coyoca, Joel Atibagos
49. Cruz, Agrimero Arcelona
50. Cruz, Leonardo Cabral
51. Cruz, Novelyn Turingan
52. Daquioag, Albert Tanguilan
53. Damaso, Jesrael Gomez
54. De Asis, Kris Mark Celajes
55. De Belen, Romeo Arringo
56. De Leon, Luke Matthew Domingo
57. Dela Cnz, Ellyanna Mae Forteza
58. Diego, Elric Agbayani
59. Diesto, Godofredo Abadiano
60. Doguiles, Elvira Lozada
61. Domingo, Lorlyn Palad
62.Feria, Felix Laudhemir Anung
63. Florante, Raven Jobelle Dela Pefia
64. Foronda, Angel Jr. Ursia
65. Galano, Reejay Harold Maquiraya
66. Galyay, Mark Anthony Vasquez
67. Galindez, Frederick Doquefia
68. Garcia, Dee Jay Macatangay
69. Gonzales, Amadeo Martin Purugganan
70. Gonzales, Jumel Bumatay
71. Gonzales, Julian Jovy Barut
72. Gorospe, Cloyd Robinson Serato
73. Gorospe, Judilyn Omar
74. Goyagoy, Marie Cris Wallis
75. Guerrero, Mayeta Caliwara
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Cagayan Economi c Zone Authority

76. Guira,Jayford Asley Cariaga
77. Ibus, Yancy Ibay
78. Iloy, Ralph Patricck Madarang
79. Illustricimo, Vivien Palattao
80. Jamon, Jed Patrick Musni
81. Jayme-Calimag, Joyce Marie Uy
82. Lambino, Raul Loyola
83. Lingan, Gabriel Lasam
84. Liquigan, Mae Lumar Castillo
85. Lopez, Angelika Gomez
86. Macalma, Renzo Philip Cacatian
87 . Malazzab, Jerome Cafugauan
88. Mallillin, Joel Miguel
89. Manaligod, Mark Anthony Riate
90. Manga, Rhodora Angeline Yaldez
91. Manguma, Mauro Tapawam
92. Maruquin, Walter Agsao
93. Marvas, Mary Margarette Blancas
94. Matalang, James Trinidad
95. Maximo, Alexander Tumaneng
96. Maximo, Jenny Rabanal
97. Molina, Jethro Reyes
98. Montibon, Anthonette Rose Reyes
99. Natividad, Avelino Tabua
100. Orolaza,Dan Carlo Parayo
101. Owek, Soffany Salingbay
102. Pablo, Rodrigo Cudanes
I 03. Pagalilauan, Jemicah Baquiran
104. Pagulayan, Marian Rochelle Leovigilda Andres
105. Paneda, Jasmin Cabahug
106. Pangilinan, Rhonalyn Nagutom

1 07. Peralta, Percival Balagso
108.Perlas, Melissa Baylon
1O9.Perlas, Tito Almazan Jr.
1l0.Pira, Mark Lester Ibus
1l l.Puerto, Bernalie Gapuz
1 1 2. Purugganan, Anthony Dimaandal
I l3.Quereza-De Asis, Ray-Ann Dayag
I l4.Quiogue, Hilda Mora
l lS.Ragasa, Salvador
116.Ragsag, Anne Carmella Arquero
117.Riel, Sheila Jane Paraiso
1 l8.Rivera, Jonas Bill Tican
I l9.Rodriguez, Elsie Flores
l20.Ruiz, Grace Berbano
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Caga'yan Economi c Zone Authority

1 2 1. Sablay, Artemio Sumibcay
I 22. Sales, Carlo Donato
123.Sales, Jesus Brian
l24.Salvador, Deo Fil Vuelta
125.Salud, Ira Joseph Mabilangan
l26.Santiago, Mary Jane Mabborang
1 27. Santiago" Romel Cuaresma
128. Sauadan, Alex Matalang
129. Sebastian, Kristin Soriano
130.Semana, Gerald Ryan Sana

131.Serna, Rendell Land Sebastian
l32.Sevilla, Shierly Joy Guarino
133.Silvestre, Vergel De Guzman
I 34. Simon, Mariano Sabio
1 35. Taculod, Joselito Labindao
1 36.Tadeo, Rogelio Capua
1 37. Taduyo, Erickson Miguel
I 38.Tagum. Ederlina Abiva
139.Tauro, Julvin Collado
l40.Tayem, Winnie Ivon Palor
1 4 1 . Tesara, Lizetle Lucas
142.Torres, Kathleen Claire Costales
l43.Tumaneng, Jaybec Jolo Baculi
l44.Udarbe, Venerando Julius IV Agustin
1 45.Ukkong, Princess Laricah Danguecan
I 46.Urban, Jannine Pascual
I 47 .Y aldez, Eddie Atmospera
l4S.Yaldea Nathaxia Lei Babida
1 49. Vallej o,Vj oy Dela Cruz
150.Viernes, Hanah Claire Viloria
15 1.Vista, Lannie Ramil
l52.Zingapan, Ma. Jesusa Bariuan

Very trul yours

1(Xh lloor Greenfleld Tower, Maldlowsr cornsr Wllllame Streets,
Greentleld Dlstrlct, Mandaluyong Glty, Metr Manlla, Phlllpplnes 1550

Tel. (+632)8291-6704 to 08
Emall: lnfo@cera.gov,ph YYebslte: www.ceza€ov.ph

Cagayan Offlces: Centro, Santa Ana, Cagayan 3514 - Tel. (+6378) 3954932 / 4828
Regional Government Center, Carlg Surr

Tuguegarao Clty, Cagayan 3500 - Tel, (+6378) 4844 / 4OaO

CEO

JAS-ANZ

CPG iiYi
'-----i-----'.

B()UNl tl t rt (A(rAyAN VAti t y Fttrt(.)r,t

(dabt.d8GUr



m

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Cagayan Economi c Zone Authority

SUMMARY REPORT
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Net Worth (SALN)

The following Officers and Employees submitted their Statement of Assets, Liabilities, and Net Worth
(SALN):

L SALN of Ablao, Ernesto Morales
2. SALN of Abiva, Daniel Martinez
3. SALN of Achanzar, Philip Earl Hernando
4. SALN of Addun, Cristian Plaza
5. SALN of Addun, John Mark Pagulayan
6. SALN of Agabin, Jomar Albano
7. SALN of Agabin, Michelle Simangan
8. SALN of Agcaoili,Hyzel Castafieda
9. SALN of Agtarap, Oberlin Conde
10. SALN of Aguinaldo, Mario Maddela
I L SALN of Alambat, Joseph Gonzales
12. SALN of Alameda, Joy Catherine Peralta
13. SALN of Alibania, Reynold Rabanal
14. SALN of Ancheta, Archimedes Rocello
15. SALN of Aquino, WalterNarag
16. SALN of Arilla, Lanie Edem
17. SALN of Arkaina, Precious Pearl Puducay
18. SALN of Articulo, Henry Pegarido
19. SALN of Ayuyang, Misthie Yu
20. SALN of Autor, Daisy Elardo
21. SALN of Bacuyag, Ramirchris Urian
22. SALN of Balajadia, Marian Perucho
23. SALN of Balajadia, Marylinda Perucho
24. SALN of Balanay, Maynard Cadalifla
25. SAIN of Balinton, Jessa May Ceniza
26. SALN of Barut, Cheryl Recolizado
27. SALN of Bautista, Christian Parco
28. SALN of Bingayan, Jomell Silvano
29. SALN of Brioso, Sherlly Grace Asuncion
30. SALN of Buller, Edwin Tamor
31. SALN of Bulong, Creton Buyawagan
32. SALN of Burton, Ricardo Carreon
33. SALN of Cabatcha, Mario Concepcion
34. SALN of Cabatcha, Romelo Concepcion
35. SALN of Cacatian, Cir Rodney Cachapero
36. SALN of Cacatian, Elish Kate Battulayan
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Cagavan Economi c Zone Authority

37. SALN of Carpio, Dhart Espina
38. SALN of Castillo, Amor Castillo
39. SALN of Castillo, Gene Ross Lauigan
40. SALN of Castro, Shirelee Ceria
41. SALN of Cauilan, Ogre Viemes
42. SALN of Cloma, Kimberly Jane Quilaquil
43. SALN of Cloma, Leo Ragsag
44. SALN of Collado, Charlotte Cruz
45. SALN of Cometa, Mary Jane Cid
46. SALN of Cordova, JoanaRevocal
47. SALN of Corpuz, Mary Angeline Salvador
48. SALN of Coyoca, Joel Atibagos
49. SALN of Cruz, Agrimero Arcelona
50. SALN of Cruz, Leonardo Cabral
51. SALN of Cruz, Novelyn Turingan
52. SALN of Daquioag, Albert Tanguilan
53. SALN of Damaso, Jesrael Gomez
54. SALN of De Asis, Kris Mark Celajes
55. SALN of De Belen, Romeo Arringo
56. SALN of De Leon, Luke Matthew Domingo
57. SALN of Dela Cruz, Ellyanna Mae Forteza
58. SALN of Diego, Elric Agbayani
59. SALN of Diesto, Godofredo Abadiano
60. SALN of Doguiles, Elvira Lozada
61. SALN of Domingo, LorlynPalad
62. SALN of Feria, Felix Laudhemir Anung
63. SALN of Florante, Raven Jobelle Dela Pefla
64. SALN of Foronda, Angel Jr. Ursia
65. SALN of Galano, Reejay Harold Maquiraya
66. SALN of Galyay, Mark Anthony Vasquez
67. SALN of Galindez, Frederick Doquefla
68. SALN of Garci4 Dee Jay Macatangay
69. SALN of Gonzales, Amadeo Martin Purugganan
70. SALN of Gonzales, Jumel Bumatay
71. SALN of Gonzales, Julian Jovy Barut
72. SALN of Gorospe, Cloyd Robinson Serato
73. SALN of Gorospe, Judilyn Omar
74. SALN of Goyagoy, Marie Cris Wallis
75. SALN of Guerrero, Mayeta Caliwara
76. SALN of Guira, Jayford Asley Caiaga
77. SALN of Ibus, Yancy Ibay
78. SALN of Iloy, Ralph Patricck Madarang
79. SALN of lllustricimo, Vivien Palattao
80. SALN of Jamon, Jed Patrick Musni
81. SALN of Jayme-Calimag, Joyce Marie Uy

l.Oth floor Greenfleld Tower, Mayflower co.ner Wllllams Streets,
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Cagav an Economi c Zone Authority

82. SALN of Lambino, Raul Loyola
83. SALN of Lingan, Gabriel Lasam
84. SALN of Liquigan, Mae Lizmar Castillo
85. SALN of Lopez, Angelika Gomez
86. SALN of Macalma, Renzo Philip Cacatian
87. SALN of Malazzab, Jerome Cafugauan
88. SALN of Mallillin. Joel Miguel
89. SALN ofManaligod, Mark Anthony Riate
90. SALN of Manga, Rhodora Angeline Valdez
91. SALN of Manguma, Mauro Tapawam
92. SALN of Maruquin, Walter Agsao
93. SALN of Marvas, Mary Margarette Blancas
94. SALN of Matalang, James Trinidad
95. SALN of Maximo, Alexander Tumaneng
96. SALN of Maximo, Jenny Rabanal
97. SALN of Molina, Jethro Reyes
98. SALN of Montibon, Anthonette Rose Reyes
99. SALN of Natividad, Avelino Tabua
100. SALN of Orolaza, Dan Carlo Parayo
101. SALN of Owek, Soffany Salingbay
102.SALN of Pablo, Rodrigo Cudanes
103.SALN of Pagalilauan, Jemicah Baquiran
I 04. SALN of Pagulayan, Ivlari an Rochelle Leovi gilda Andres
105.SALN of Paneda, Jasmin Cabahug
106. SALN of Pangilinan, Rhonalyn Nagutom
107.SALN of Peralta, Percival Balagso
108.SALN of Perlas, Melissa Baylon
IO9,SALN of Perlas, Tito Almazan Jr.
l 10.SALN of Pira, Mark Lester Ibus
1l I.SALN of Puerto, Bernalie Gapuz
1l2.SALN of Purugganan, Anthony Dimaandal
1l3.SALN of Quereza-De Asis, Ray-Ann Dayag
1l4.SALN of Quiogue, Hilda Mora
1l5.SALN of Ragasa, Salvador
116.SALN of Ragsag, Anne Carmella Arquero
117.SALN of Riel, Sheila Jane Paraiso
1l8.SALN of Rivera, Jonas Bill Tican
119.SALN of Rodriguez, Elsie Flores
120.SALN of Ruiz, Grace Berbano
l2l.SALN of Sablay, Artemio Sumibcay
122.SALN of Sales, Carlo Donato
123.SALN of Sales, Jesus Brian
124.SALN of Salvador, Deo Fil Vuelta
125.SALN of Salud, Ira Joseph Mabilangan
126.SALN of Santiago, Mary Jane Mabborang
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Cagavan Economi c Zone Authority

127.SALN of Santiago, Romel Cuaresma
128.SALN of Sauadan, Alex Matalang
129.SALN of Sebastian, Kristin Soriano
130.SALN of Semana, Gerald Ryan Sana

131.SALN of Sema, Rendell Land Sebastian
132.SALN of Sevilla, Shierly Joy Guarino
133.SALN of Silvestre" Vergel De Guzman
l34.SALN of Simon, Mariano Sabio
I35.SALN of Taculod, Joselito Labindao
136.SALN of Tadeo, Rogelio Capua
137.SALN of Taduyo, Erickson Miguel
138.SALN of Tagum. Ederlina Abiva
139.SALN of Tauro, Julvin Collado
140.SALN of Tayem, Winnie Ivon Palor
141.SALN of Tesara, Lizette Lucas
142.SALN of Torres, Kathleen Claire Costales
143.SALN of Tumaneng, Jaybee Jolo Baculi
\44.SALN of Udarbe, Venerando Julius IV Agustin
145.SALN of Ukkong, Princess Laricah Danguecan
\46.SALN of Urban, Jannine Pascual
147.SALN of Valdez, Eddie Atmospera
I48.SALN of Valdez, Nathaxia Lei Babida
149.SALN of Vallejo,Vjoy Dela Cruz
150.SALN of Viernes, Hanah Claire Viloria
15I.SALN of Vista, Lannie Ramil
152.SALN of Zingapan Ma. Jesusa Bariuan

Date: April 19,2022

DHART E. CARPIO
Administrator t, Sunn$ Services
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REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT

Cagayan Economi c Zone Authority

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE
SALN Submission/Filing

This certifies that CAGAYAN ECONOIi|C ZONE AUTHORIW lCFZ.Al fully satisfies the
Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Net Worth (SALN) requirement of the Performance-Based
lncentive System for the Calendar Year 2021.

This also attests that all submissions of the agency concemed have substantially complied
with the minimum requisites for content and formalities prescribed under Republic Act No. 6713 and
its implementing Rules and Regulations, whiclr are as follows:

a. Basic lnformation;
b. Assets (Real Properties and Personal Properties);
c. Liabilities;
d. Net Worth;
e. Financial Connections and Business lnterest; and
f. Relatives in the Govemment.

1fih lloor Greenfleld Tower, Mayflower cotnor Wllllams Streetat
Greenlleld DEtrlct, Mandalulong Glty, Metr Manlla' Phlllpplnes 155O

Tel. (+632)8291-6704 to Oa

Emall: inf o@ceza.gov,ph VYebslte: www.ceza €w,ph
Cagayan O(flces: Centro, Santa Ana, Cagayan 3514 - Tel. (+6378) 39il832

Regional Oovernment Center' Carlt Sur'
Tuguegareo Cfty, Catayan 3500 - fel. (+6378) 4844 / 4O8O

APR 26 2

/ 4A28

:IVE.Dril
This further certifies that out of 152 employees qualified for PBB under the 2018 PBIS

Guidelines, 150 employees have completed and filed their SALNs as reflected below:

This agency has fonrardedlfiled all SALNs with the Office of the Ombudsman in accordance
with RA 6713 and its implementing Rules and Regulations.

fN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my signature on the-.2ot day of Aprrl2022
in Mandaluyong City, Manila,

Attomey

JA5-ANZ
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NO. OF EMPLOYEES
WTH DULY

ACCOi,lPLISHED AND
SUBi'ITTED SALN

PERCENTAGE
COMPLIANCE

CEZA 152 152 lOOo/o
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